DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI ADMINISTRATION BRANCH

A-Block, 2nd floor, Vikas Bhawan-II, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054.

No. GA/1073(3)/Admn/2012/D-44

Date : 08/06/2015

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Order No. 290 dated 05/06/2015 issued by Secretary (Services), Services Department, Services – I Branch, Govt of NCT of Delhi, Sh. V.K. Jain, IAS has taken over the charge of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board(DUSIB) as Chief Executive Officer w.e.f. 08/06/2015.

2 Days

(P.K. Raghav) Director (Admn.)

Distribution:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Lt. Governor, GNCTD
- 2. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, GNCTD
- 3. Secretary to Speaker Delhi Vidhan Sabha
- 4. Secretaries of all Ministers, GNCTD

5. Deputy Speaker Delhi Vidhan Sabha

6. Secretary(UD), U.D. Deptt, GNCTD

- 7. Sh. Amar Nath, IAS
- 8. Sh. V.K. Jain, IAS, CEO, DUSIB
- 9. Member(Admn)/(Finance), DUSIB
- 10. All Principal Secretaries/Secretaries/Spl Secretaries/Addl. Secretaries, GNCTD
- 11.All HoDs/Local Bodies/Public Undertakings, GNCTD/Secretary Legislative Assembly, GNCTD
- 12.Spl Secretary(Finance)GNCTD
- 13.All Directors(DUSIB)
- 14.Chief Engineer, DUSIB
- 15.P.S to Chief Minister, GNCTD
- 16.OSD to Leader of Opposition, Delhi Legislative Assembly
- 17.OSD to Chief Secretary, GNCTD
- 18.PS to Principal Secretary(Services)/Jt. Secretary(Services)GNCTD
- 19.Dy. Director(System) with the request to upload the order on the website of DUSIB
- 20.Superintendent(Coordination)Services, Services Deptt, GNCTD with the request to upload the order on website of Services Deptt.
- 21.PAO concerned
- 22.All Branches of Services Deptt.
- 23.Guard file/Personal File

24.Office copy